Amendment Number One to Memorandum of Understanding Between The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission and The San Francisco Local Agency Formation Commission Regarding the Community Choice Aggregation Program

This Amendment No. 1 to the MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ("MOU") dated April 17, 2009, by and between the SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION ("SFPUC") and the SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION ("SF LAFCo") is dated for convenience 9th day of April, 2013.

- 1. Extension of Term. The parties agree to extend the terms of this Memorandum of Understanding through Fiscal Year 2014-2015 pursuant to the terms of Section 2 and Section 13 of the Memorandum.
- 2. <u>Effect of Amendment</u>. All responsibilities and obligations of the parties under the agreement will remain in effect through the extended term.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This MOU may be executed in multiple counterparts.

San Francisco Local Agency Formation Cor	nmission
Date: May 1, 2015	may Jele
	Naney Miller, Interim Executive Director,
	San Francisco LAFCo
San Francisco Public Utilities Commission,	
Date:	Harlen & hely
	Harlan L. Kelly Jr. General Manager, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission
Approved as to Form	
Mu Mila	

Deputy City Attorney